
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024814-2021 

Contract

DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF EXTERNAL WALL
INSULATION AND ANCILLARY WORKS

GATESHEAD COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-024814

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e85b  

Published 5 October 2021, 4:48pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

GATESHEAD COUNCIL

Regent Street

Gateshead

NE81HH

Contact

Graham Dunn

Email

GrahamDunn@Gateshead.govuk

Telephone

+44 1914335992

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024814-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024814-2021
mailto:GrahamDunn@Gateshead.govuk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.gateshead.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF EXTERNAL WALL INSULATION AND ANCILLARY WORKS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Call off for construction for the design and installation of external wall insulation and

http://www.gateshead.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

ancillary works (where required) to solid wall properties in Chopwell, Gateshead under the
National Construction Framework Agreement (Lot 1) dated 1st June 2017 between Scape
Procure Limited and Willmott Dixon Construction Limited.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Gateshead Council require a Contract for the Design and Installation of external wall
insulation and ancillary works (where required) to solid wall properties.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

In accordance with Regulation 108(1)(b) and 108(2) of the Public Contracts Regulations
2015 the Contracting Authority is publishing details of the Call off contract procured under
the National Construction Framework Agreement (Lot 1) dated 1st June 2017 between Scape
Procure Limited and Willmott Dixon Construction Limited (a framework procured in
accordance with Regulation 33) for construction for the design and installation of external
wall insulation and ancillary works (where required) to solid wall properties in Chopwell,
Gateshead. The Framework is a single supplier framework and as the Contracting Authority is
procuring under this Framework there has been no requirement to publish the opportunity
prior to award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WILMOTT DIXON CONSTRUCTION LTD

UK

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,200,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Gateshead Council

Gateshead

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T23:32:17+0100
	TCPDF




